and 1 million short tons, or (c) 18 thousand short tons or one-third of the 
biomass in excess of 1 million, whichever is greater, when spawning biomass 
exceeds 1 million short tons. 

2) The overall harvest quota in the United States' Fishery Conservation Zone 
(FCZ) is equal to 70 percent of the optimum yield. 

3) Twelve thousand six hundred (12,600) short tons of the U.S. quota is 
reserved for the non-reduction fishery. 

4) A portion of the reduction fishery quota equal to the smaller of 10,000
short tons or 10 percent of the total reduction quota is reserved for the 
fishery north of Pt. Buchan.